Last Name
New Hires
ARGANZA
BASKIN
CALDWELL
CATELLA
DAVISON
FLOWERS
GERDE
GIELTY
HALL
HALLAL
HARDY
HUFFMAN
JACKSON
LINEBURG
MARSH
MARTIN
MCFARREN
MOKAL
PALACIOS
PRUCHNICKI
PULLEY
ROBINSON
SELLARDS
SHANNON
SMITH
TAYLOR
WALLACE

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
EMPLOYMENT REPORT
Period: June 1- August 31, 2024

First Name Title

SARA EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIALIST
ANDRE SPS OFFICER

LARRY CUSTODIAN 11

SAMANTHA PUBLIC SERVICE SUB
ASHLEE SUMMER YOUTH PRGM ASST
AARON TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE
CHRISTA PAYROLL & BENEFIT SPECIALIST
JEANMARIE PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER
MAKENZIE PUBLIC SERVICE SUB

LAURICE PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
SUSAN CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN
CATRINA SUMMER YOUTH PRGM ASST
LAWANDA SPS OFFICER
ALISTA IT MANAGER

MICHAEL CUSTODIAN 11

BRIAN IT PROJECT MANAGER - ERP
ABIGAIL ER&D COORDINATOR
JUHI BUSINESS ANALYST
MARCELUS SPS OFFICER
GRACE ARTS INTERN
AVERY PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
JOSHUA SPS OFFICER

MARK SUMMER YOUTH PRGM ASST
LILY PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
VALERIE PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
ROBERT PUBLIC SERVICE SUB
AIYANNA PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST

Department/Branch

YOUTH SERVICES
SECURITY

RICE

BRANCH SUBSTITUTES
YOUTH SERVICES
TECH CENTRAL
PAYROLL

EASTMAN

BRANCH SUBSTITUTES
BROOKLYN
COLLINWOOD

YOUTH SERVICES
SECURITY
IT-CPL/CLEVNET
WOODLAND
IT-CPL/CLEVNET

EXT RELATIONS & DEV
IT-CPL/CLEVNET
SECURITY

OUTREACH & PROGR
FLEET

SECURITY

YOUTH SERVICES
COLLINWOOD

UNION

BRANCH SUBSTITUTES
YOUTH SERVICES
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Effective Compensation
Date (hourly)
7/17/2024 27.8824
7/17/2024 20.0000
8/14/2024 17.3680
8/14/2024 21.2160
6/5/2024 21.0000
7/17/2024 23.6912
8/14/2024 27.1795
6/30/2024 42.3077
8/14/2024 21.2200
7/17/2024 20.6960
8/14/2024 25.5840
6/5/2024 21.0000
6/5/2024 20.5000
7/17/2024 42.0513
8/14/2024 17.3680
6/24/2024 46.2949
8/14/2024 27.4359
6/5/2024 41.0256
7/1/2024 20.5000
6/5/2024 20.0000
8/14/2024 21.9440
7/17/2024 20.0000
6/5/2024 21.0000
8/14/2024 21.9440
7/17/2024 21.9440
8/14/2024 21.2160
7/17/2024 20.6960

EXHIBIT 10



Last Name

Resignations
ATWOOD
CAMACHO
JACKSON
JOHNSON
KATZ

LARION
LEVITT
MEANS
PETERSON
PORTER
RICHARDSON
WADSWORTH
WOOD

Retirements
CHAPPLE
FECZKANIN
LAUVER
MCCARTER
MUDGETT-PRICE
PEAK

PUJOLAS

SAULS

VERES

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
EMPLOYMENT REPORT
Period: June 1- August 31, 2024

First Name Title

MARQUELL CUSTODIAN 11

LUIS CARPENTER

MCKAYLA PAGE |

WHITNEY CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN
SAMUEL PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
ABIGAIL LIBRARY ASST-COMP EMPH
JAY'VEON PAGE |
TAMARA PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER
DELSHUN PAINTER
TA'SHIYAH PAGE Il

PAIGE PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
AMBER SPS OFFICER

ROBIN SR DIR OF PUBLIC SERVICES
REGINALD CUSTODIAN 1l

CHRISTINE PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
JAMIE PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER
MARK SENIOR CLERK LBPH

SHEILA LIBRARY ASST-COMP EMPH
CAROLINE PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER
ANTHONY CUSTODIAN 11

JEANNA LIBRARY ASSISTANT-YOUTH
LINDA BRANCH CLERK

Department/Branch

Effective

Compensation

MAIN
CARPENTERS
SHELF

RICE

UNION

SOUTH BROOKLYN
UNION

ADDISON
PAINTERS

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR

MT PLEASANT
SECURITY
MAIN

MEM-NOTTINGHAM
BUS ECON & LABOR
EASTMAN

LBPH

WALZ
COLLINWOOD
EASTMAN

WEST PARK
JEFFERSON
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Date

6/8/2024
8/2/2024
6/1/2024
8/19/2024
8/7/2024
8/2/2024
6/25/2024
7/16/2024
6/28/2024
7/25/2024
8/23/2024
7/30/2024
7/5/2024

8/30/2024
6/8/2024
6/1/2024

7/31/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024

9/20/2024
8/1/2024

7/31/2024

(hourly)

Refer to May citation
Refer to May citation

Refer to May citation



Last Name
Terminations
HARRIS
SWANEY

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
EMPLOYMENT REPORT
Period: June 1- August 31, 2024

First Name Title Department/Branch
MONICA HR RECURITMENT COORD HUMAN RESOURCES
THOMAS CUSTODIAN I CDF
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Effective Compensation
Date (hourly)
8/8/2024

7/30/2024



Last Name

BALDWIN
BOLDEN
DALBY
DEYAMPERT
ESTRELLA
GABE
HALKOVICH
HUANG
JENNINGS
JONES
KATES
KENNEDY
LEE
LEFKOWITZ
MALONE
MARTIN
MASSEY
MYHAND
PARKS
PARRA
PAVLIK
RUBEN
SATOW
SWINFORD
SZYMANSKI

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

COMPENSATION CHANGES REPORT
Period: June 1 - August 31, 2024

First Name Title
SHAWNTE PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
DAUNTE PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
MICHAEL INTERIM SENIOR DIR OF PUBLIC SERVICES
SHIRLEY PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
MARIA MGR DEI
MICHAEL SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN
CELIA SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN
PERRY SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN
CLAIRE LENDING SUPERVISOR
CAILYN PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
CORWIN PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
ALLISON PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
THOMAS PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
JOEL CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY ENGINEER
DERRICK CUSTODIAN 11l
TRACY GRANTS COORDINATOR
GLORIA FINANCE SERVICES GENERALIST
TERRENCE SNR COMPUTER & NETWORKING TECH
TYLA PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
JORGE CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
EMMA PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
LAYLA PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
BARBARA SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN
MICHAEL PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
EMILY MANAGER OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPME
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Effective Date

8/11/2024
07/28/2024
08/11/2024

6/16/2024

7/28/2024
08/25/2024
08/25/2024
08/25/2024
07/14/2024

7/14/2024
08/25/2024

6/16/2024

6/30/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2024

6/16/2024

6/16/2024
06/02/2024
08/25/2024
06/16/2024

8/11/2024
08/25/2024
08/25/2024
08/25/2024
06/30/2024

Compensation

Rate

27.9579
22.8445
59.6880
21.2134
44.4872
34.4816
34.4816
36.5975
25.4616
21.2134
21.9440
27.9579
21.7437
31.7949
23.4529
44.4872
27.1649
27.8824
21.9440
25.4616
21.2134
20.6960
34.4816
21.9440
34.4103

Reason

TRANSFER
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
TRANSFER
PROMOTION
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
TRANSFER
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION



CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
COMPENSATION CHANGES REPORT
Period: June 1 - August 31, 2024

Compensation

Last Name First Name Title Effective Date Rate Reason
VALENTINE ERIN SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN 08/25/2024 34.4816 PROMOTION
YOUNG ROMAEL PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER 06/30/2024 34.4103 PROMOTION
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