### CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY EMPLOYMENT REPORT

Period: June 1- August 31, 2024

				<u>Effective</u>	Compensation
Last Name	First Name	<u>Title</u>	Department/Branch	<u>Date</u>	(hourly)
<b>New Hires</b>					
ARGANZA	SARA	EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIALIST	YOUTH SERVICES	7/17/2024	27.8824
BASKIN	ANDRE	SPS OFFICER	SECURITY	7/17/2024	20.0000
CALDWELL	LARRY	CUSTODIAN II	RICE	8/14/2024	17.3680
CATELLA	SAMANTHA	PUBLIC SERVICE SUB	BRANCH SUBSTITUTES	8/14/2024	21.2160
DAVISON	ASHLEE	SUMMER YOUTH PRGM ASST	YOUTH SERVICES	6/5/2024	21.0000
FLOWERS	AARON	TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE	TECH CENTRAL	7/17/2024	23.6912
GERDE	CHRISTA	PAYROLL & BENEFIT SPECIALIST	PAYROLL	8/14/2024	27.1795
GIELTY	JEANMARIE	PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER	EASTMAN	6/30/2024	42.3077
HALL	MAKENZIE	PUBLIC SERVICE SUB	BRANCH SUBSTITUTES	8/14/2024	21.2200
HALLAL	LAURICE	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	BROOKLYN	7/17/2024	20.6960
HARDY	SUSAN	CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN	COLLINWOOD	8/14/2024	25.5840
HUFFMAN	CATRINA	SUMMER YOUTH PRGM ASST	YOUTH SERVICES	6/5/2024	21.0000
JACKSON	LAWANDA	SPS OFFICER	SECURITY	6/5/2024	20.5000
LINEBURG	ALISTA	IT MANAGER	IT-CPL/CLEVNET	7/17/2024	42.0513
MARSH	MICHAEL	CUSTODIAN II	WOODLAND	8/14/2024	17.3680
MARTIN	BRIAN	IT PROJECT MANAGER - ERP	IT-CPL/CLEVNET	6/24/2024	46.2949
MCFARREN	ABIGAIL	ER&D COORDINATOR	<b>EXT RELATIONS &amp; DEV</b>	8/14/2024	27.4359
MOKAL	JUHI	BUSINESS ANALYST	IT-CPL/CLEVNET	6/5/2024	41.0256
PALACIOS	MARCELUS	SPS OFFICER	SECURITY	7/1/2024	20.5000
PRUCHNICKI	GRACE	ARTS INTERN	OUTREACH & PROGR	6/5/2024	20.0000
PULLEY	AVERY	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	FLEET	8/14/2024	21.9440
ROBINSON	JOSHUA	SPS OFFICER	SECURITY	7/17/2024	20.0000
SELLARDS	MARK	SUMMER YOUTH PRGM ASST	YOUTH SERVICES	6/5/2024	21.0000
SHANNON	LILY	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	COLLINWOOD	8/14/2024	21.9440
SMITH	VALERIE	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	UNION	7/17/2024	21.9440
TAYLOR	ROBERT	PUBLIC SERVICE SUB	BRANCH SUBSTITUTES	8/14/2024	21.2160
WALLACE	AIYANNA	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	YOUTH SERVICES	7/17/2024	20.6960

## CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY EMPLOYMENT REPORT

Period: June 1- August 31, 2024

				<u>Effective</u>	<u>Compensation</u>
<u>Last Name</u>	First Name	<u>Title</u>	Department/Branch	<u>Date</u>	(hourly)
Resignations					
ATWOOD	MARQUELL	CUSTODIAN II	MAIN	6/8/2024	
CAMACHO	LUIS	CARPENTER	CARPENTERS	8/2/2024	
JACKSON	MCKAYLA	PAGE I	SHELF	6/1/2024	
JOHNSON	WHITNEY	CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN	RICE	8/19/2024	
KATZ	SAMUEL	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	UNION	8/7/2024	
LARION	ABIGAIL	LIBRARY ASST-COMP EMPH	SOUTH BROOKLYN	8/2/2024	
LEVITT	JAY'VEON	PAGE I	UNION	6/25/2024	
MEANS	TAMARA	PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER	ADDISON	7/16/2024	
PETERSON	DELSHUN	PAINTER	PAINTERS	6/28/2024	
PORTER	TA'SHIYAH	PAGE II	MARTIN LUTHER KING JR	7/25/2024	
RICHARDSON	PAIGE	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	MT PLEASANT	8/23/2024	
WADSWORTH	AMBER	SPS OFFICER	SECURITY	7/30/2024	
WOOD	ROBIN	SR DIR OF PUBLIC SERVICES	MAIN	7/5/2024	
Retirements					
CHAPPLE	REGINALD	CUSTODIAN II	MEM-NOTTINGHAM	8/30/2024	
FECZKANIN	CHRISTINE	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	BUS ECON & LABOR	6/8/2024	Refer to May citation
LAUVER	JAMIE	PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER	EASTMAN	6/1/2024	Refer to May citation
MCCARTER	MARK	SENIOR CLERK LBPH	LBPH	7/31/2024	
MUDGETT-PRICE	SHEILA	LIBRARY ASST-COMP EMPH	WALZ	6/1/2024	
PEAK	CAROLINE	PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER	COLLINWOOD	6/1/2024	Refer to May citation
PUJOLAS	ANTHONY	CUSTODIAN II	EASTMAN	9/20/2024	
SAULS	JEANNA	LIBRARY ASSISTANT-YOUTH	WEST PARK	8/1/2024	
VERES	LINDA	BRANCH CLERK	JEFFERSON	7/31/2024	

### CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY EMPLOYMENT REPORT

Period: June 1- August 31, 2024

				Effective	Compensation
Last Name	First Name	<u>Title</u>	Department/Branch	<u>Date</u>	(hourly)
Terminations					
HARRIS	MONICA	HR RECURITMENT COORD	<b>HUMAN RESOURCES</b>	8/8/2024	
SWANEY	THOMAS	CUSTODIAN II	CDF	7/30/2024	

# CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY COMPENSATION CHANGES REPORT

Period: June 1 - August 31, 2024

<u>Last Name</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	Effective Date	<u>Compensation</u> <u>Rate</u>	<u>Reason</u>
BALDWIN	SHAWNTE	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	8/11/2024	27.9579	TRANSFER
BOLDEN	DAUNTE	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	07/28/2024	22.8445	PROMOTION
DALBY	MICHAEL	INTERIM SENIOR DIR OF PUBLIC SERVICES	08/11/2024	59.6880	PROMOTION
DEYAMPERT	SHIRLEY	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	6/16/2024	21.2134	TRANSFER
ESTRELLA	MARIA	MGR DEI	7/28/2024	44.4872	TRANSFER
GABE	MICHAEL	SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN	08/25/2024	34.4816	PROMOTION
HALKOVICH	CELIA	SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN	08/25/2024	34.4816	PROMOTION
HUANG	PERRY	SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN	08/25/2024	36.5975	PROMOTION
JENNINGS	CLAIRE	LENDING SUPERVISOR	07/14/2024	25.4616	PROMOTION
JONES	CAILYN	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	7/14/2024	21.2134	TRANSFER
KATES	CORWIN	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	08/25/2024	21.9440	PROMOTION
KENNEDY	ALLISON	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	6/16/2024	27.9579	TRANSFER
LEE	THOMAS	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	6/30/2024	21.7437	TRANSFER
LEFKOWITZ	JOEL	CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY ENGINEER	06/30/2024	31.7949	PROMOTION
MALONE	DERRICK	CUSTODIAN III	06/30/2024	23.4529	PROMOTION
MARTIN	TRACY	GRANTS COORDINATOR	6/16/2024	44.4872	TRANSFER
MASSEY	GLORIA	FINANCE SERVICES GENERALIST	6/16/2024	27.1649	TRANSFER
MYHAND	TERRENCE	SNR COMPUTER & NETWORKING TECH	06/02/2024	27.8824	PROMOTION
PARKS	TYLA	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	08/25/2024	21.9440	PROMOTION
PARRA	JORGE	CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR	06/16/2024	25.4616	PROMOTION
PAVLIK	EMMA	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	8/11/2024	21.2134	TRANSFER
RUBEN	LAYLA	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	08/25/2024	20.6960	PROMOTION
SATOW	BARBARA	SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN	08/25/2024	34.4816	PROMOTION
SWINFORD	MICHAEL	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	08/25/2024	21.9440	PROMOTION
SZYMANSKI	EMILY	MANAGER OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPME	06/30/2024	34.4103	PROMOTION

### CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY COMPENSATION CHANGES REPORT

Period: June 1 - August 31, 2024

<u>Last Name</u>	First Name	<u>Title</u>	Effective Date	<u>Compensation</u> <u>Rate</u>	Reason
VALENTINE	ERIN	SENIOR CATALOG LIBRARIAN	08/25/2024	34.4816	PROMOTION
YOUNG	ROMAEL	PUBLIC SERVICES MANAGER	06/30/2024	34.4103	PROMOTION